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My Reports - Assessment Report

General Information

Title 2017-18 Summative Assessment ART
Description Program & Success Skills
Institution OH: Hocking College
Assessment Rubric Institutional Assessment_(CE) Communicates Effectively - Rubric: (CE) Communicates Effectively (Hocking College Administrator)

Institutional Assessment_(PA) Maintains Professional Skills and Attitudes - Rubric: (PA) Maintains Professional Skills and Attitudes (Hocking College Administrator)
Program: ART - Outcome 1 - ART Outcome 1 Rubric (Hocking College Administrator)
Program: ART - Outcome 2 - ART Outcome 2 Rubric (Hocking College Administrator)
Program: ART - Outcome 3 - ART Outcome 3 Rubric (Hocking College Administrator)
Program: ART - Outcome 4 - ART Outcome 4 Rubric (Hocking College Administrator)
Program: ART - Outcome 5 - ART Outcome 5 Rubric (Hocking College Administrator)

A or Alloway, Brian <allowayb>

Inter-Rater Y
Summary
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Rubric: ART Outcome 1 Rubric

Exemplary  Proficlent  Performing  EMCTEE  pean  Mode  stdev
Design and implement an exhibition 6 5 2 2 3.000 4.000 1.033
Retail sales 7 4 3 1 3.133 4.000 0.957
Managerial and leadership aspects of art gallery or mobile business. 5 3 6 1 2.800 2.000 0.980
Customer Service 7 3 4 1 3.067 4.000 0.998

Design and implement an exhibition 6 (40.00%) 5(33.33%) 2(13.33%)
Retail sales 7 (46.67%) 4(26.67%) 3(20.00%)
Managerial and leadership aspects of art gallery or 5(33.33%) 3(20.00%) 6 (40.00%)

mobile business. ‘ : :

Customer Service 7 (46.67%) 3(20.00%) 4(26.67%)

. Exemplary . Proficient . Performing Emerging

Inter-Rater Summary

Alloway, Brian Mean Stdev
Design and implement an exhibition 3.000 3.000 0.000
Retail sales 3.133 3.133 0.000
Managerial and leadership aspects of art gallery or mobile business. 2.800 2.800 0.000

Customer Service 3.067 3.067 0.000
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Rubric: ART Outcome 2 Rubric

Exemplary  Proficient  Performing  Emerging Mean Mode Stdev

(4 pts) (3 pts) (2 pts) (1pts)
Written documents- C.V., Artist Statement, Cover Letter, and Bio. 6 6 2 1 3.133 4.000 0.884
Visual Documents- Tri-fold Brochure, Photo Proof Sheets, Business Card, Poster / Show Card and Website. 7 5] 2 1 3.200 4.000 0.909
Business / Professional Readiness. 6 3 5 1 2.933 4.000 0.998
Written docu.fments- C.V,, Artist Statement, Cover 6 (40.00%) 6 (40.00%) 2(13.33%)
Letter, and Bio.
Visual Doct{ments- Tri-fold Brochure, Photo Proof 7 (46.67%) 5(33.33%) 2(13.33%)
Sheets, Business Card, Poster / Show Card and
Website.
Business / Professional Readiness. 6(40.00%) 3(20.00%) 5(33.33%)

. Exemplary . Proficient . Performing Emerging

Inter-Rater Summary

Alloway, Brian Mean Stdev
Written documents- C.V., Artist Statement, Cover Letter, and Bio. 3.133 3.133 0.000
Visual Documents- Tri-fold Brochure, Photo Proof Sheets, Business Card, Poster / Show Card and Website. 3.200 3.200 0.000

Business / Professional Readiness. 2.933 2.933 0.000
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Rubric: ART Outcome 3 Rubric

I;‘)l(;r;?lary ?g?’?sent ?;;fg ;m' ng E;n;g ‘3" ng Mean Mode Stdev
Co-operation of habitat (studio space) 7 5 2 1 3.200 4.000 0.909
Practices safety in the studio 6 5 4 0 3.133 4.000 0.806

6 5 3 1 3.067 4.000 0.929

Practices sustainable methods

Co-operation of habitat (studio space) 7(46.67%) 5(33.33%) 2(13.33%)

Practices safety in the studio 6(40.00%) 5(33.33%) 4(26.67%)

Practices sustainable methods 6 (40.00%) 5(33.33%) 3(20.00%)

. Exemplary . Proficient . Performing Emerging

Inter-Rater Summary

Alloway, Brian Mean Stdev
Co-operation of habitat (studio space) 3.200 3.200 0.000
Practices safety in the studio 3.133 3.133 0.000
3.067 3.067 0.000

Practices sustainable methods
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Rubric: ART Outcome 4 Rubric

Exemplary
(4 pts)
Material Usage 7
Design Elements 6

Material Usage

Design Elements

Inter-Rater Summary

Material Usage

Design Elements

Proficient
(3pts)

3
5

7 (46.67%)

6(40.00%)

. Exemplary

Alloway, Brian
3.133

3.133
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Performing Emerging Mean Mode ST
(2 pts) (1pts)
5 0 3.133 4.000 0.884
4 0 3.133 4.000 0.806

3(20.00%) 5(33.33%)

5(33.33%) 4(26.67%)

. Proficient . Performing Emerging

Mean Stdev
3.133 0.000

3.133 0.000
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Rubric: ART Outcome 5 Rubric

Exemplary Proficient Performing Emerging

(4 pts) (3pts) (2pts) (1pts) Mean Mode Stdev
Technique 6 4 5 0 3.067 4.000 0.854
Experience 7 3 5 0 3.133 4.000 0.884
Portfolio 7 5 2 1 3.200 4.000 0.909
Technique 6 (40.00%) 4(26.67%) 5(33.33%)
Experience 7 (46.67%) 3(20.00%) 5(33.33%)
Portfolio 7 (46.67%) 5(33.33%) 2(13.33%)

. Exemplary . Proficient . Performing Emerging

Inter-Rater Summary

Alloway, Brian Mean Stdev
Technique 3.067 3.067 0.000
Experience 3.133 3.133 0.000
3.200 0.000

Portfolio 3.200
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Rubric: Rubric: (CE) Communicates Effectively

Thesis/sense of purpose appropriate to project
Consideration of audience

Follows a prescribed format

lllustration of mature analysis of complex issues
Organization

Logical flow of ideas

Detail

Grammar

Thesis/sense of purpose appropriate to project
Consideration of audience

Follows a prescribed format

lllustration of mature analysis of complex issues
Organization

Logical flow of ideas

Detail

Grammar

Inter-Rater Summary

Thesis/sense of purpose appropriate to project
Consideration of audience

Follows a prescribed format

lllustration of mature analysis of complex issues
Organization

Logical flow of ideas

Detail

Grammar

Exemplary
(4pts)

6
7
7

o o

6(40.00%)

7 (46.67%)

7 (46.67%)

7 (46.67%)

5(33.33%)

5(33.33%)

8(53.33%)

8(53.33%)

. Exemplary

Proficient Performing Emerging
(3pts) (2 pts) (1pts)

6 3 0
6 1 1
4 4 0
4 4 0
5 4 1
7 2 1
5 2 0

2 1

6 (40.00%)

6 (40.00%)

4(26.67%)

4(26.67%)

5(33.33%)

7 (46.67%)

. Proficient

Alloway, Brian
3.200
3.267
3.200
3.200
2.933
3.067
3.400

3.267

5(33.33%)

4(26.67%)

. Performing

Mean

3.200
3.267
3.200
3.200
2.933
3.067
3.400

3.267

Page 7 of 8

Mode Stdev
3.000 0.748
4.000 0.854
4.000 0.833
4.000 0.833
3.000 0.929
3.000 0.854
4.000 0.712
4.000 0.929
3(20.00%)

1(6.67%)

4(26.67%)

4(26.67%)

4(26.67%)

Mean
3.200
3.267
3.200
3.200
2.933
3.067
3.400

3.267

2(13.33%)

2(13.33%)

2(13.33%)

Emerging

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
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Rubric: Rubric: (PA) Maintains Professional Skills and Attitudes

Exemplary Proficient Performing Emerging

(4 pts) (3pts) (2pt5) (1pts) Mean Mode Stdev
Performance 9 2 3 1 3.267 4.000 0.998
Supervision & Leadership 6 2 4 3 2.733 4.000 1.181
Professional Image 8 3 3 1 3.200 4.000 0.980
Health & Safety 12 1 1 1 3.600 4.000 0.879
Job Readiness 8 3 3 1 3.200 4.000 0.980
Performance 9(60.00%) 2(13.33%)  3(20.00%)
Supervision & Leadership 6 (40.00%) 2(13.33%) 4(26.67%)
Professional Image 8 (53.33%) 3(20.00%) 3(20.00%)
Health & Safety 12 (80.00%) 1(6.67%) 1(6.67%)
Job Readiness 8(53.33%) 3(20.00%) 3(20.00%)

. Exemplary . Proficient . Performing Emerging

Inter-Rater Summary

Alloway, Brian Mean Stdev
Performance 3.267 3.267 0.000
Supervision & Leadership 2.733 2.733 0.000
Professional Image 3.200 3.200 0.000
Health & Safety 3.600 3.600 0.000

Job Readiness 3.200 3.200 0.000
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