8 Jun 2018 Page 1 of 8

This report is created by Hocking College Administrator at 2018-06-08 14:06:54

My Reports - Assessment Report

General Information

Title	2017-18 Summative Assessment ART
Description	Program & Success Skills
Institution	OH: Hocking College
Assessment Rubric	Institutional Assessment_(CE) Communicates Effectively - Rubric: (CE) Communicates Effectively (Hocking College Administrator) Institutional Assessment_(PA) Maintains Professional Skills and Attitudes - Rubric: (PA) Maintains Professional Skills and Attitudes (Hocking College Administrator) Program: ART - Outcome 1 - ART Outcome 1 Rubric (Hocking College Administrator) Program: ART - Outcome 2 - ART Outcome 3 Rubric (Hocking College Administrator) Program: ART - Outcome 3 - ART Outcome 4 Rubric (Hocking College Administrator) Program: ART - Outcome 4 - ART Outcome 4 Rubric (Hocking College Administrator) Program: ART - Outcome 5 - ART Outcome 5 Rubric (Hocking College Administrator)
Assessor	Alloway, Brian <allowayb></allowayb>
Inter-Rater Summary	Y

8 Jun 2018 Page 2 of 8

Rubric: ART Outcome 1 Rubric

		Exemplary (4 pts)	Proficient (3 pts)	Performing (2 pts)	Emerging (1 pts)	Mean	Mode	Stdev
Design and implement an exhibition		6	5	2	2	3.000	4.000	1.033
Retail sales		7	4	3	1	3.133	4.000	0.957
Managerial and leadership aspects of art gallery or mobile busin	ess.	5	3	6	1	2.800	2.000	0.980
Customer Service		7	3	4	1	3.067	4.000	0.998
Design and implement an exhibition	6 (40.00%)		5 (3	3.33%)		2 (13.33	%) 2(13.33%)
Retail sales	7 (46.67%)			4 (26.67%)		3 (20.00%)		1 (6.67%)
Managerial and leadership aspects of art gallery or mobile business.	5 (33.33%)		3 (20.00%)	6 (40.00	0%)			1 (6.67%)
Customer Service	7 (46.67%)			3 (20.00%)	4 (26.6	7%)		1 (6.67%)

	Alloway, Brian	Mean	Stdev
Design and implement an exhibition	3.000	3.000	0.000
Retail sales	3.133	3.133	0.000
Managerial and leadership aspects of art gallery or mobile business.	2.800	2.800	0.000
Customer Service	3.067	3.067	0.000

8 Jun 2018 Page 3 of 8

Rubric: ART Outcome 2 Rubric

		Exemplary (4 pts)	Proficient (3 pts)	Performing (2 pts)	Emerging (1 pts)	Mean	Mode	Stdev
Written documents- C.V., Artist Statement, Cover Letter, and Bi	0.	6	6	2	1	3.133	4.000	0.884
Visual Documents- Tri-fold Brochure, Photo Proof Sheets, Busin	ness Card, Poster / Show Card and Website.	7	5	2	1	3.200	4.000	0.909
Business / Professional Readiness.		6	3	5	1	2.933	4.000	0.998
Written documents- C.V., Artist Statement, Cover Letter, and Bio.	6 (40.00%)	6 (40.00)%)		2	(13.33%	6) 1((6.67%)
Visual Documents- Tri-fold Brochure, Photo Proof Sheets, Business Card, Poster / Show Card and Website.	7 (46.67%)	5	5 (33.33%)		2	(13.33%	6) 1 ((6.67%)
Sheets, Business Card, Poster / Show Card and	7 (46.67%) 6 (40.00%)	3 (20.00		5 (33.33%)	2	(13.33%		(6.67%)

	Alloway, Brian	Mean	Stdev
Written documents- C.V., Artist Statement, Cover Letter, and Bio.	3.133	3.133	0.000
Visual Documents- Tri-fold Brochure, Photo Proof Sheets, Business Card, Poster / Show Card and Website.	3.200	3.200	0.000
Business / Professional Readiness.	2.933	2.933	0.000

8 Jun 2018 Page 4 of 8

Rubric: ART Outcome 3 Rubric

	Exemplary (4 pts)	Proficient (3 pts)	Performing (2 pts)	Emerging (1 pts)	Mean	Mode	Stdev
Co-operation of habitat (studio space)	7	5	2	1	3.200	4.000	0.909
Practices safety in the studio	6	5	4	0	3.133	4.000	0.806
Practices sustainable methods	6	5	3	1	3.067	4.000	0.929
Co-operation of habitat (studio space)	7 (46.67%)		5 (3	33.33%)		1 (6.67%)	
Practices safety in the studio	6 (40 00%)	6 (40.00%)		5 (33.33%)		27 770/	
	0 (10.0070)		5 (55.55	%)	4 (2	26.67%)	
Practices sustainable methods	6 (40.00%)		5 (33.33%	<u> </u>	3 (20.0	<u> </u>	1 (6.67%)

	Alloway, Brian	Mean	Stdev
Co-operation of habitat (studio space)	3.200	3.200	0.000
Practices safety in the studio	3.133	3.133	0.000
Practices sustainable methods	3.067	3.067	0.000

8 Jun 2018 Page 5 of 8

Rubric: ART Outcome 4 Rubric

	Exemplary (4 pts)	Proficient (3 pts)	Performing (2 pts)	Emerging (1 pts)	Mean	Mode	Stdev
Material Usage	7	3	5	0	3.133	4.000	0.884
Design Elements	6	5	4	0	3.133	4.000	0.806
Material Usage		7 (46.67%)	7 (46.67%)		5 (3	3.33%)	
Design Elements		6 (40.00%)	6 (40.00%)			4 (26.67%)	
		Exemplary	Proficien	ıt Pe	rforming	Eme	erging

	Alloway, Brian	Mean	Stdev
Material Usage	3.133	3.133	0.000
Design Elements	3.133	3.133	0.000

8 Jun 2018 Page 6 of 8

Rubric: ART Outcome 5 Rubric

Experience		7 (46.67%)		3 (20.0	10%) 5	(33.33%)	
Technique		6 (40.00%)		4 (26.67%)	5 (33.33%)	
Portfolio	7	5	2	1	3.200	4.000	0.909
Experience	7	3	5	0	3.133	4.000	0.884
Technique	6	4	5	0	3.067	4.000	0.854
	Exemplary (4 pts)	Proficient (3 pts)	Performing (2 pts)	Emerging (1 pts)	Mean	Mode	Stdev

 7 (46.67%)
 3 (20.00%)
 5 (33.33%)

 7 (46.67%)
 5 (33.33%)
 2 (13.33%)
 1 (6.67%)

 Exemplary
 Proficient
 Performing
 Emerging

Inter-Rater Summary

Portfolio

	Alloway, Brian	Mean	Stdev
Technique	3.067	3.067	0.000
Experience	3.133	3.133	0.000
Portfolio	3.200	3.200	0.000

8 Jun 2018 Page 7 of 8

Rubric: Rubric: (CE) Communicates Effectively

	Exemplary (4 pts)	Proficient (3 pts)	Performing (2 pts)	Emerging (1 pts)	Mean	Mode	Stdev
Thesis/sense of purpose appropriate to project	6	6	3	0	3.200	3.000	0.748
Consideration of audience	7	6	1	1	3.267	4.000	0.854
Follows a prescribed format	7	4	4	0	3.200	4.000	0.833
Illustration of mature analysis of complex issues	7	4	4	0	3.200	4.000	0.833
Organization	5	5	4	1	2.933	3.000	0.929
Logical flow of ideas	5	7	2	1	3.067	3.000	0.854
Detail	8	5	2	0	3.400	4.000	0.712
Grammar	8	4	2	1	3.267	4.000	0.929

Thesis/sense of purpose appropriate to project	6 (40.00%)	6 (40.00%)		3 (20.00%	3 (20.00%)	
Consideration of audience	7 (46.67%)	6 (40.00%)			1 (6.67%) 1 (6.67%)	
Follows a prescribed format	7 (46.67%)	4 (26.67%)		4 (26.67%)	4 (26.67%)	
Illustration of mature analysis of complex issues	7 (46.67%)		4 (26.67%)	4 (26.67%)		
Organization	5 (33.33%)	5 (33.33%)	4 (26	5.67%)	1 (6.67%)	
Logical flow of ideas	5 (33.33%)	7 (46.67%)		2 (13.33%)	1 (6.67%)	
Detail	8 (53.33%)		5 (33.33%)	2 (1	13.33%)	
Grammar	8 (53.33%)		4 (26.67%)	2 (13.33%)	1 (6.67%)	
	Exemplary	Proficient	Performing	Emerging		

	Alloway, Brian	Mean	Stdev
Thesis/sense of purpose appropriate to project	3.200	3.200	0.000
Consideration of audience	3.267	3.267	0.000
Follows a prescribed format	3.200	3.200	0.000
Illustration of mature analysis of complex issues	3.200	3.200	0.000
Organization	2.933	2.933	0.000
Logical flow of ideas	3.067	3.067	0.000
Detail	3.400	3.400	0.000
Grammar	3.267	3.267	0.000

8 Jun 2018 Page 8 of 8

Rubric: Rubric: (PA) Maintains Professional Skills and Attitudes

	Exemplary (4 pts)	Proficient (3 pts)	Performing (2 pts)	Emerging (1 pts)	Mean	Mode	Stdev
Performance	9	2	3	1	3.267	4.000	0.998
Supervision & Leadership	6	2	4	3	2.733	4.000	1.181
Professional Image	8	3	3	1	3.200	4.000	0.980
Health & Safety	12	1	1	1	3.600	4.000	0.879
Job Readiness	8	3	3	1	3.200	4.000	0.980

Performance	9 (60.00%)			2 (13.33%)	3 (20.00%	6)	1 (6.67%)
Supervision & Leadership	6 (40.00%)	0.00%) 2 (13.33%) 4 (26.67%)		3 (20.00%))	
Professional Image	8 (53.33%)			3 (20.00%)	3 (20.00%	6)	1 (6.67%)
Health & Safety	12 (80.00%)				1 (6.67%)	1 (6.67%)	1 (6.67%)
Job Readiness	8 (53.33%)			3 (20.00%)	3 (20.00%	6)	1 (6.67%)
	Exemplary	Proficient		Performing		Emerging	i

	Alloway, Brian	Mean	Stdev
Performance	3.267	3.267	0.000
Supervision & Leadership	2.733	2.733	0.000
Professional Image	3.200	3.200	0.000
Health & Safety	3.600	3.600	0.000
Job Readiness	3.200	3.200	0.000